
H1N1 2009 Medium Range Predictions (Next7 days Linear Regression)
Source: Granite Island Group, (978) 546-3803, based on 7/2/2009 data from CDC Confirmed Cases
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y = 0.1493x4 - 23842x3 + 1E+09x2 - 4E+13x + 4E+17
R2 = 0.9977
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H1N1 2009 Extended Projection  (30 Day Linear Regression)
Source: Granite Island Group, (978) 546-3803, based on 7/2/2009 data from CDC Confirmed Cases

y = 0.0014x6 - 335.77x5 + 3E+07x4 - 2E+12x3 + 5E+16x2 - 9E+20x + 6E+24
R2 = 0.9907
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y = -0.0002x4 + 0.0413x3 - 2.2513x2 + 56.134x - 161.11
R2 = 0.4329
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Source: Granite Island Group, (978) 546-3803, based on 7/2/2009 data from CDC
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.Alabama 4,661,900 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 9 9 41 55 61 61 64 64 66 66 67 71 84 94 94 123

.Alaska 686,293 1 1 3 11

.Arizona 6,500,180 1 1 4 4 18 17 17 48 48 131 182 182 182 187 187 431 435 476 488 488 488 520 531 532 540 547 547 547 597

.Arkansas 2,855,390 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 12 6 7 9 9 13

.California 36,756,666 7 7 7 10 14 14 13 24 26 30 49 67 106 107 171 282 191 193 221 473 504 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 804 804 973 1094

.Colorado 4,939,456 2 2 4 7 6 17 17 25 41 39 39 44 44 47 55 56 56 55 55 59 60 68 68 61 68 75 75

.Connecticut 3,501,252 1 2 2 2 4 4 4 14 24 24 28 33 38 47 53 56 59 59 81 102 102 149 196 196 395 637

.Delaware 873,092 4 4 10 20 20 33 38 39 44 44 44 45 54 58 60 65 69 88 88 94 102 108 115 121 135 142 187

.Florida 18,328,340 2 3 5 5 5 5 6 43 53 54 55 58 65 68 101 103 122 122 129 139 139 165 166 194 247 417

.Georgia 9,685,744 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 8 36 18 24 25 25 25 27 28 28 28 29 32 33 39

.Hawaii 1,288,198 3 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 10 10 21 21 26 30 33 40 44 71 73 94 115 198

.Idaho 1,523,816 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 5 5 8 8 8 8 18 9 11 12 13 16 16 29

.Illinois 12,901,563 3 3 3 8 82 122 204 392 421 466 487 554 592 620 638 696 707 794 794 877 896 927 1002 1103 1151 1357 1983

.Indiana 6,376,792 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 15 15 29 39 39 39 61 70 70 71 81 96 105 105 106 120 120 138 146 146 173 201

.Iowa 3,002,555 1 1 1 1 5 5 43 43 43 55 55 58 66 66 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 92 92 92

.Kansas 2,802,134 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 7 12 12 36 18 22 23 28 30 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 79 87 92 97

.Kentucky 4,269,245 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 10 10 10 13 13 14 16 20 20 22 27 38 50 77 90 96 106

.Louisiana 4,410,796 14 7 7 7 7 9 9 9 20 33 45 57 57 65 73 73 86 86 86 114 122 122 134 134

.Maine 1,316,456 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 13 14 12 10 9 9 9 9 9 11 11 12 17 33

.Maryland 5,633,597 4 4 4 4 4 23 23 23 23 23 28 28 34 39 39 39 41 41 44 48 48 63 89 139

.Massachusetts 6,497,967 2 2 2 8 7 6 6 45 71 83 89 88 88 107 107 109 135 143 156 175 175 197 238 286 416 470 566 787 1078

.Michigan 10,003,422 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 9 49 103 114 130 133 134 141 142 158 165 171 171 176 176 178 229 234 287 298 419

.Minnesota 5,220,393 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 7 24 31 34 36 38 38 39 39 39 44 44 47 60 66 82 153

.Mississippi 2,938,618 3 4 5 5 7 7 8 13 16 34 40 59

.Missouri 5,911,605 1 1 1 1 2 4 9 10 10 14 14 18 20 19 19 20 20 20 24 24 24 29 36 41 46 46

.Montana 967,440 1 1 5 4 4 9 9 9 10 12 12 14 14 15 15 27

.Nebraska 1,783,432 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 13 13 13 19 21 23 27 28 28 28 28 29 29 35 43 43 43 60 71

.Nevada 2,600,167 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 8 9 9 9 12 21 25 26 30 31 33 33 32 49 50 84 102 113 128 162

.New Hampshire 1,315,809 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 4 4 16 17 18 18 19 20 22 22 23 23 27 35 40 50 64 92

.New Jersey 8,682,661 5 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 12 14 15 18 22 22 47 29 29 72 74 74 148 348

.New Mexico 1,984,356 1 1 1 3 8 8 30 30 30 30 44 51 68 68 68 68 68 97 97 97 97 108 108 108 155

.New York 19,490,297 8 28 45 51 50 50 50 63 73 90 97 98 174 190 190 190 192 211 224 242 254 267 284 284 327 343 456 553 605 646 858 1160

.North Carolina 9,222,414 1 1 7 7 7 7 7 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 14 14 21 30 61

.North Dakota 641,481 1 2 3 3 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 18 23 31

.Ohio 11,485,910 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 5 5 6 12 6 6 7 11 12 14 13 13 13 13 14 14 15 18 23 29 35 53

.Oklahoma 3,642,361 1 1 4 4 14 14 14 22 22 26 32 42 43 43 50 51 64 67 82 87 93 93

.Oregon 3,790,060 3 15 15 15 15 15 17 17 74 74 94 94 94 94 94 94 101 116 120 132 148 159 167 189

.Pennsylvania 12,448,279 1 1 1 2 2 10 10 10 17 22 50 47 56 55 55 61 73 88 95 123 123 226 299 626

.Rhode Island 1,050,788 1 1 1 2 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 10 11 13 14 16 18 62

.South Carolina 4,479,800 10 16 13 15 15 16 16 17 29 42 32 32 32 32 34 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 39 41 46 49 60 60

.South Dakota 804,194 1 1 1 1 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 7 9 10 14

.Tennessee 6,214,888 1 1 2 2 2 36 46 54 54 54 57 63 74 82 85 86 86 89 94 95 100 104 103 104 110

.Texas 24,326,974 2 2 2 6 16 26 28 28 40 41 41 61 91 93 110 108 179 206 293 439 506 556 556 556 556 900 900 1358 1403 1403 1403 1670 2049

.Utah 2,736,424 1 1 1 1 8 24 60 63 63 67 72 80 91 91 91 72 116 122 122 122 122 247 369 461 688

.Vermont 621,270 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 7 9 32

.Virginia 7,769,089 2 2 3 3 3 3 11 14 16 16 16 17 17 20 21 21 23 23 23 25 25 25 29 31 36 55 90

.Washington 6,549,224 9 23 33 83 102 128 176 176 195 246 294 362 411 411 494 517 575 575 575 574 577 584

.Washington D.C. 591,833 1 4 4 4 7 9 10 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 14 14 20 20 24 33

.West Virginia 1,814,468 3 3 6 40

.Wisconsin 5,627,967 3 3 3 6 26 240 317 357 384 437 496 510 613 613 766 766 766 766 766 1130 1430 1641 1905 2217 3008

.Wyoming 532,668 1 2 18 25 50

Puerto Rico 3,954,037 6 6 7

Virgin Islands

Total Est. US Population 308,013,761 public announ number
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"Swine" H1N1 Flu 2009

Population 
Estimate
7/1/2008

.Alabama 4,661,900

.Alaska 686,293

.Arizona 6,500,180

.Arkansas 2,855,390

.California 36,756,666

.Colorado 4,939,456

.Connecticut 3,501,252

.Delaware 873,092

.Florida 18,328,340

.Georgia 9,685,744

.Hawaii 1,288,198

.Idaho 1,523,816

.Illinois 12,901,563

.Indiana 6,376,792

.Iowa 3,002,555

.Kansas 2,802,134

.Kentucky 4,269,245

.Louisiana 4,410,796

.Maine 1,316,456

.Maryland 5,633,597

.Massachusetts 6,497,967

.Michigan 10,003,422

.Minnesota 5,220,393

.Mississippi 2,938,618

.Missouri 5,911,605

.Montana 967,440

.Nebraska 1,783,432

.Nevada 2,600,167

.New Hampshire 1,315,809

.New Jersey 8,682,661

.New Mexico 1,984,356

.New York 19,490,297

.North Carolina 9,222,414

.North Dakota 641,481

.Ohio 11,485,910

.Oklahoma 3,642,361

.Oregon 3,790,060

.Pennsylvania 12,448,279

.Rhode Island 1,050,788

.South Carolina 4,479,800

.South Dakota 804,194

.Tennessee 6,214,888

.Texas 24,326,974

.Utah 2,736,424

.Vermont 621,270

.Virginia 7,769,089

.Washington 6,549,224

.Washington D.C. 591,833

.West Virginia 1,814,468

.Wisconsin 5,627,967

.Wyoming 532,668

Puerto Rico 3,954,037

Virgin Islands

Total Est. US Population 308,013,761
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Actual New CDC Confirmed Cases

Tally of Infections Nationally
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Infection Propagation Rate 
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Infection Propagation Ratio
(one Infected person per X people)

Percentage Nationally Infected

21,449     27,717     33,902     
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Vector
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[FLAG]
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172 239 330 330 14.127 20.112 4.995 HOTSPOT
23 46 60 60 11.438 0.007 0.134

645 729 761 761 8.542 18.399 16.060 HOTSPOT
18 35 42 42 67.985 0.421 0.389

1245 1492 1985 1985 18.517 236.879 HOTSPOT
103 103 136 136 36.320 0.660 2.181 HOTSPOT
767 877 1247 1247 2.808 2539.715 14.175 HOTSPOT
223 267 316 316 2.763 106.974 0.896

562 941 1302 1302 14.077 77.475 HOTSPOT
51 65 118 118 82.083 1.392 3.711 HOTSPOT

279 465 616 616 2.091 138.024 2.576 HOTSPOT
47 72 92 92 16.563 19.067 0.455

2526 2875 3166 3166 4.075 3.081 132.612 HOTSPOT
223 251 267 267 23.883 0.362 5.528 HOTSPOT
92 92 92 92 32.636 0.024 0.897

97 117 117 117 23.950 0.309 1.064 HOTSPOT
108 119 130 130 32.840 1.244 1.802 HOTSPOT
134 153 183 183 24.103 59.706 2.621 HOTSPOT
42 61 82 82 16.054 60.561 0.350

263 414 591 591 9.532 61.710 10.809 HOTSPOT
1270 1287 1308 1308 4.968 894.053 27.594 HOTSPOT
442 468 484 484 20.668 2.060 15.719 HOTSPOT
365 537 576 576 9.063 0.334 9.762 HOTSPOT
81 114 161 161 18.252 2.963 1.536 HOTSPOT
46 55 65 65 90.948 0.104 1.248 HOTSPOT
44 44 67 67 14.439 1.727 0.210

81 111 111 111 16.067 0.146 0.643

198 250 301 301 8.638 287.763 2.541 HOTSPOT
187 207 224 224 5.874 438.356 0.957

603 899 1159 1159 7.492 32.671 HOTSPOT
155 232 232 232 8.553 444.444 1.495 HOTSPOT

1300 2272 2499 2499 7.799 166.689 158.130 HOTSPOT
125 179 255 255 36.166 0.123 7.635 HOTSPOT
41 48 57 57 11.254 1.354 0.119

63 93 120 120 95.716 0.298 4.475 HOTSPOT
112 123 128 128 28.456 0.208 1.514 HOTSPOT
219 289 366 366 10.355 4.504 HOTSPOT
942 1483 1748 1748 7.121 7.217 70.645 HOTSPOT
94 132 158 158 6.651 459.302 0.539

83 120 160 160 27.999 3.058 2.327 HOTSPOT
17 22 29 29 27.731 0.078 0.076

121 148 174 174 35.718 4.055 3.511 HOTSPOT
2519 2981 3991 3991 6.095 45.007 315.210 HOTSPOT
755 874 920 920 2.974 5.932 8.173 HOTSPOT
43 46 49 49 12.679 170.732 0.099

135 191 191 191 40.676 2.825 4.818 HOTSPOT
588 588 588 588 11.138 12.503 HOTSPOT
33 33 33 33 17.934 0.063

77 114 154 154 11.782 85.938 0.907

3008 4273 5861 5861 .960 49.410 107.091 HOTSPOT
63 72 81 81 6.576 2.859 0.140

18 18 18 18 219.669 0.231

1 1 1 1 0.000

6/19/2009 6/26/2009 7/3/2009 7/4/2009 ###

21,449     27,717     33,902     33,902 9.085

0.0070% 0.0090% 0.0110%

14,360     11,113     9,085   

20.1% 29.2% 22.3%

18% 16% 17%

20% 29% 22%
3,594   6,268   6,185   

513.429 895.429 883.571

Gathering Storm Period
July 4th Holiday


